Cisco Multiband Diversity Omnidirectional
Ceiling-Mount Antenna (AIR-ANTM4050V-R)
This document outlines the specifications and describes the AIR-ANTM4050V-R multiband diversity
omnidirectional ceiling-mount antenna and contains the following sections:
• Cisco 90-Day Limited Hardware Warranty Terms, page 1
• Overview, page 3
• Technical Specifications, page 3
• System Requirements, page 7

90
75
60
45
30
15
dB
13
51
22
-30 -20 -10-30 -20 -10
4
Cisco Multiband Diversity Omnidirectional Ceiling-Mount Antenna (AIR-ANTM4050V-R)
OL-6485-01
  Technical Specifications
Figure 4 shows the E-plane radiation pattern at 2.4- to 2.5-GHz for the AIR-ANTM4050V-R antenna.
Figure 4 E-Plane Pattern at 2.4- to 2.5-GHz
0
345
330

minimum of 7.9 inches (20 cm) or more from the body of all persons. Statement 332
• Plan your installation procedure carefully and completely before you begin.
• If you are installing an antenna for the first time, for your own safety as well as that of others, seek
professional assistance. Consult your dealer, who can explain which mounting method to use for the
location where you intend to install the antenna.
• Choose your installation site with safety as well as performance in mind. Remember that electric
power cables and telephone lines look alike. For your safety, assume that any line is an electric
power line until determined otherwise.
• Call your local power company or building maintenance organization if you are unsure about cables
close to your mounting location.
• When installing your antenna, do not use a metal ladder. Do dress properly: shoes with rubber soles
and heels, rubber gloves, and a long-sleeved shirt or jacket.
• If an accident or emergency occurs with the power lines, call for qualified emergency help
immediately.
Cisco Product Number Cable Length Transmission Loss
AIR-CAB020LL-R 20 ft (6 m) • 2.4-GHz: 1.3 dBi
• 5-GHz: 2.5 dBi
AIR-CAB050LL-R 50 ft (15 m) • 2.4-GHz: 3.3 dBi
• 5-GHz: 5.75 dBi
AIR-CAB100ULL-R 100 ft (30 m) • 2.4-GHz: 4.4 dBi
• 5-GHz: 7.25 dBi
AIR-CAB150ULL-R 150 ft (46 m) • 2.4-GHz: 6.6 dBi
• 5-GHz: 11 dBi
9
Cisco Multiband Diversity Omnidirectional Ceiling-Mount Antenna (AIR-ANTM4050V-R)
OL-6485-01